

IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT  
FOR THE NORTHERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS  
DALLAS DIVISION

SECURITIES AND EXCHANGE COMMISSION,	§	
	§	
Plaintiff,	§	
	§	
v.	§	Case No.: 3-09-CV-0298-N
	§	
STANFORD INTERNATIONAL BANK, LTD., ET AL.,	§	
	§	
Defendants.	§	

---

**RECEIVER'S MOTION FOR APPROVAL OF FIFTH INTERIM FEE APPLICATION  
AND BRIEF IN SUPPORT**

---

BAKER BOTTS L.L.P.  
910 Louisiana  
Houston, Texas 77002  
(713) 229-1234  
(713) 229-1522 (Facsimile)

THOMPSON & KNIGHT LLP  
1722 Routh Street  
Dallas, Texas 75201  
(214) 969-1700  
(214) 969-1751 (Facsimile)

**ATTORNEYS FOR RECEIVER  
RALPH S. JANVEY**

**TABLE OF CONTENTS**

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES ..... 2

REQUEST FOR APPROVAL OF FEES INCURRED FROM OCTOBER 1, 2009 THROUGH  
DECEMBER 31, 2009 ..... 4

A. Significant Accomplishments during the Period Covered by the  
Application..... 5

B. This application and its supporting evidence establish that the fees and  
expenses are reasonable and necessary in light of the extraordinary  
complexity and difficulties of this case. .... 6

1. Krage & Janvey L.L.P..... 7

2. Baker Botts L.L.P. .... 10

3. Thompson & Knight LLP (“T&K”) ..... 22

4. FTI Consulting..... 25

(a) Investor Claims ..... 26

(b) Former Employee Claims ..... 27

5. Ernst & Young (“EY”)..... 30

6. Financial Industry Technical Services, Inc. (“FITS”) ..... 33

7. Strategic Capital Corporation (“SCC”)..... 37

8. 3-4 South Square..... 38

9. Roberts & Co. .... 40

10. Altenburger..... 41

11. Osler, Hoskin & Harcourt LLP ..... 42

12. Liskow & Lewis PLC ..... 43

CONCLUSION..... 43

CERTIFICATE OF CONFERENCE..... 46

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE ..... 47

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

	<b>Page(s)</b>
<i>Curtis v. Bill Hanna Ford, Inc.</i> , 822 F.2d 549 (5th Cir. 1987).....	3
<i>Johnson v. Georgia Highway Express, Inc.</i> , 488 F.2d 714 (5th Cir. 1974).....	3, 4
<i>SEC v. Fifth Ave. Coach Lines, Inc.</i> , 364 F. Supp. 1220 (S.D.N.Y. 1973).....	3, 4
<i>SEC v. Megafund Corp.</i> , No. 3:05-CV-1328-L, 2008 WL 2839998 (N.D. Tex. June 24, 2008) .....	3
<i>SEC v. W.L. Moody &amp; Co., Bankers (Unincorporated)</i> , 374 F. Supp. 465 (S.D. Tex. 1974), <i>aff'd</i> , 519 F.2d 1087 (5th Cir. 1975).....	3, 4
